

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00392)

Title Appeal – 28 of 2023

Filing No- 622/2023

CNR No: WBBK01-001818-2023

Sri Sushil Goswami and others - Appellants

VS

Sri Manoj Bouri and anothers – Respondents

Order No. 1 **25-09-2023**

The memo of appeal is filed against the Judgment and Decree dated-27-07-2023 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) Addl. Court, Bankura in Title Suit-20 of 2022/50 of 2013 by the appellants.

The Appeal preferred by the appellant is within the period of time.

Certified copy of Order/Judgment in T.S- 20 of 2022/50 of 2013 has been filed.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Register.

Call for L.C.R.

Appellant also files a verified petition supported by an affidavit praying for necessary correction of the decree passed by the lower Court on the grounds as stated in the petition.

Let the petitions be kept with the case record.

Requisites put in along with P. fee Rs.2/-paid.

Issue notice upon the respondent at once after proper verification.

Fix **21-12-2023** for return and appearance and awaiting for L.C.R.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge, Bankura