

Title Appeal-28 of 2023

Present: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00392)

Order No- 03

18-04-2024

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Respondents nos- 01 appear before this court by filing duly executed vokatnama. Let it be kept with the case record.

Respondent no 02 did not appear.

Fix **28-06-2024** for appearance of respondent no 02.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge, Bankura